## TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

## **ORDINANCE 840**

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING MAP OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland and the State of New Jersey as follows:

**BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED** that the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield is desirous of consolidating previous zoning district ordinance amendments of the Code of the Township of Upper Deerfield into one merged zoning map.

**BE IT FURTHER REOLVED** that Section 98-5 Zoning Map of the Zoning and Development code be revised as illustrated on the attached exhibit.

**BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that the foregoing changes to the Zoning Map be incorporated into the provisions of the Zoning and Development Code; and

**BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that except as modified herein, the remaining provisions of the Zoning and Development Code shall remain as heretofore and unaltered by the provisions hereof.

	James Crilley, Chairman
Adopted: October 6, 2022	
Attested:	
Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk	
First Reading: September 15, 2022	
Publication: September 20, 2022	
Publication of Final Adoption: October 25, 2022	

: